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2025 - 2026 Cost of Attendance (COA) for Pharm.D. Entry Level

The Cost Of Attendance (COA) is an estimate of the cost of attending NSU for the academic year. It is based on
several factors, including tuition and fees, food and housing, course materials, supplies and equipment,
transportation, and miscellaneous personal expenses. The estimated COA is used to determine how much

financial aid a student is eligible for.

These amounts reflect the estimated costs for a full-time student residing off campus. Different enrollment statuses
or living arrangements may incur different costs. Visit the Bursar's website for information on university-wide fees.

Tuition
(without scholarships/program discounts applied)

Other Possible Costs

Expense

First & Second Year
Students

Books & Supplies $3,350.00
Institutional Fees $1,945.00
Health Insurance $2,848.00
Housing & Food $36,829.00
Loan Fees $503.00
Personal Expenses $4,045.00
Transportation $8,723.00

Program Fees

Acceptance and Pre-registration Deposit

Health Professions Division - General Access Fee

Certification Fee

Late Payment Fee

All tuition and fees not paid within 30 days after the start of the semester will incur a late payment fee.

$36,821

Third Year Students

$2,900.00

$1,345.00

$2,848.00

$27,622.00

$350.00

$3,034.00

$6,630.00

Fourth Year Students

$4,098.00

$1,945.00

$2,848.00

$36,829.00

$503.00

$4,045.00

$8,723.00

Amount
$1,000.00
$145.00
$150.00 each

$100.00

https://pharmacy.nova.edu/admissions/tuition-fees.html
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