

2025 - 2026 Cost of Attendance (COA) for Pharm.D. Entry Level

The Cost Of Attendance (COA) is an estimate of the cost of attending NSU for the academic year. It is based on several factors, including tuition and fees, food and housing, course materials, supplies and equipment, transportation, and miscellaneous personal expenses. **The estimated COA is used to determine how much financial aid a student is eligible for.**

These amounts reflect the estimated costs for a full-time student residing off campus. Different enrollment statuses or living arrangements may incur different costs. Visit the Bursar's website for information on university-wide fees.

Tuition

(without scholarships/program discounts applied)

\$36,821

Other Possible Costs

Expense	First & Second Year Students	Third Year Students	Fourth Year Students
Books & Supplies	\$3,350.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,098.00
Institutional Fees	\$1,945.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,945.00
Health Insurance	\$2,848.00	\$2,848.00	\$2,848.00
Housing & Food	\$36,829.00	\$27,622.00	\$36,829.00
Loan Fees	\$503.00	\$350.00	\$503.00
Personal Expenses	\$4,045.00	\$3,034.00	\$4,045.00
Transportation	\$8,723.00	\$6,630.00	\$8,723.00

Program Fees

	Amount
Acceptance and Pre-registration Deposit	\$1,000.00
Health Professions Division - General Access Fee	\$145.00
Certification Fee	\$150.00 each
Late Payment Fee	\$100.00

All tuition and fees not paid within 30 days after the start of the semester will incur a late payment fee.

<https://pharmacy.nova.edu/admissions/tuition-fees.html>